

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

**STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

HOUSE AMENDMENT "**B**" to S.P. 167, L.D. 324, Bill, "An Act to Prohibit Persons Who have Violated the Animal Cruelty Laws from Participating in Pulling Events"

Amend the bill in subsection 1, in the 4th paragraph, in the 4th and 5th lines (page 1, lines 33 and 34 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "person who" and inserting in its place the following: 'person, firm, corporation or unincorporated association or society which'

Further amend the bill in subsection 1, in the 4th paragraph, in the 6th line (page 1, line 35 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "who" and inserting in its place the following: 'which'

Further amend the bill in subsection 1, in the 5th paragraph, in the 1st line (page 1, line 43 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "person who" and inserting in its place the following: 'person, firm, corporation or unincorporated association or society which'

Further amend the bill in subsection 1, in the 5th paragraph, in the 3rd line (page 1, line 45 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "who" and inserting in its place the following: 'which'

Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:

'FISCAL NOTE

It is anticipated that any costs resulting from the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources providing notice to the organizations running the pulling events would be absorbed by the department utilizing existing resources.'

1

STATEMENT OF FACT

3

5 The addition of the words "firm, corporation or
unincorporated association or society" makes the new paragraphs
inserted by the original bill parallel to the language in the
rest of the section which refers to "person, firm, corporation or
unincorporated association or society." The amendment also adds
a fiscal note indicating the costs will be absorbed by the
Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources.

11

Filed by Rep. Whitcomb of Waldo
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
5/2/89

(Filing No. H-136)